

PRESS RELEASE

Jim Frelk Appointed as Board Advisor

CHANTILLY, Va. – March 4, 2025 – Blue Ridge Networks, Inc., a proven provider of Zero Trust Cybersecurity solutions for Operational Technology (OT) and Internet-of-Things (IoT) critical infrastructure announced today that Jim Frelk has transitioned to a new role with the company as a Board Advisor.

Mr. Frelk has served Blue Ridge for several years as its Senior Vice President, Business Development, assisting the company with positioning its unique solutions to address urgent needs to protect public and private sector critical infrastructure and operations. He will continue to provide invaluable guidance to Blue Ridge as it expands the deployments of its unique cybersecurity solutions.

"I have been very privileged to work with the extraordinary team at Blue Ridge Networks to deliver outstanding cybersecurity solutions to government and commercial customers. I look forward to continuing my support of Blue Ridge initiatives through my appointment as a Board Advisor," offered Mr. Frelk.

John Higginbotham, CEO of Blue Ridge Networks, Inc., expressed his support for Jim's efforts to more directly engage in emerging space infrastructure services and cislunar undertakings. "We appreciate Jim's valuable service to Blue Ridge and his continuing commitment to assist us as we explore avenues for applying our unique cybersecurity capabilities to help protect critical missions."

########

Blue Ridge Networks, Inc., is a proven and trusted provider of cybersecurity breach prevention solutions. Our mission is to deliver proactive protection of critical infrastructure that eliminates the risks and adverse impacts associated with cybersecurity compromises. Our unique CyberCloak™ solutions preemptively secure critical assets and operations in Zero Trust IT/OT network architectures. Public Sector, Commercial, and Industrial/Manufacturing organizations have trusted Blue Ridge Networks for over 25 years to prevent exploits and receive continuous returns on their investments while achieving uninterrupted operational efficiency.

For more information please contact:
Blue Ridge Networks, Inc. info@blueridgenetworks.com or 1-800-722-1168

